
Rapidair’s new innovative coupler brings safety to the workplace. 

No more hose whip from accidental disconnects, as the compressed air is released before 
the plug can be removed. This coupler is a good addition to your safety program as OSHA  

Specs:
-Tough composite body with zinc plated steel threads

-190 psi working pressure
-Designed for minimal pressure drop
-Industrial Style profile, 1/4 and 3/8 body size

PUSH BUTTON 
SAFETY COUPLER

PART #    DESCRIPTION         THREAD SIZE          CASE QTY   PACKAGE
K7221
K7241
K7220

K5226

COUPLER
COUPLER
COUPLER

PLUG, 6 PACK

1/4 MALE NPT
1/2 MALE NPT

1/4 FEMALE NPT
(3) 1/4 MALE NPT,

(3) 1/4 FEMALE NPT

40
40
40

40

CLAM
CLAM
CLAM

CLAM

30 CFM IND STYLE TYPE M

PART #    DESCRIPTION       THREAD SIZE         CASE QTY    PACKAGE
K9231
K9241
K9230
K9240
K8221
K8231
K8241
K8220
K8230
K8240

COUPLER
COUPLER
COUPLER
COUPLER

PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG

3/8 MALE NPT
1/2 MALE NPT

3/8 FEMALE NPT
1/2 FEMALE NPT

1/4 MALE NPT
3/8 MALE NPT
1/2 MALE NPT

1/4 FEMALE NPT
3/8 FEMALE NPT
1/2 FEMALE NPT

40
40
40
40

10 BAGS
10 BAGS
10 BAGS
10 BAGS
10 BAGS

10 BAGS

CLAM
CLAM
CLAM
CLAM
BAG
BAG
BAG
BAG
BAG
BAG

70 CFM IND STYLE TYPE H

requires employers to provide a safe working environment.

Easy to Use:
Push button once to release the compressed air, press the button again to release the plug

CLAM

    TRUFLATE
(AUTOMOTIVE)AROINDUSTRIAL

(MILTON M) 
LINCOLN

INDUSTRIAL STYLE

PROFILE THREAD THREAD

 A 

 B 

TECHNICAL BULLETIN  1-2018   ENGINEERED SPECIALTIES, LLC   www.rapidairproducts.com

You will need two parts to complete the connection,  a plug and a coupler

PLUG COUPLER
+

QUICK COUPLER IDENTIFICATION

 To order a coupler/plug you will need to know  SHAPE, BODY SIZE ,THREAD SIZE, and TYPE

PROFILE:  There are many different shapes, and they are not interchangeable, see below to chose

BODY SIZE: This is NOT thread size.  Couplers come in 1/4, 3/8 and 1/2 body size 
                      the larger the body size the more air it will flow,  body sizes do NOT interchange 

     1/4 body size: 30 cfm flow rate,  this is the most common size
                       3/8 body size: 70 cfm flow rate,  used for large impacts, truck shops, farm

THREAD SIZE:  Couplers and plugs come in a variety of NPT thread sizes,  male and female

TYPE:  Couplers come as standard (hose comes out instantly when sleeve is pulled)  or 
             safety couplers (allows the air to bleed out of the hose before the hose can disconnect)

EXAMPLE ORDER:   Standard  or Safety coupler, industrial profile,  1/4 body size with 1/4" male npt threads

                                    Plug,  industrial profile,  1/4 body size with 1/4" female npt threads

Engineered Specialties ONLY sells
 the Industrial profile. It is the
most common.
Check the measurements for
 1/4 body size or 3/8 body size

The same plug will work for both the standard coupler and safety coupler

DIMENSION A B

30 CFM  1/4 BODY 5/16" 3/16" type M

70 CFM   3/8 BODY 7/16" 5/16" type H

BAG

5-2022

1-800-954-3310
Auburndale, WI
www.rapidairproducts.com  




