

# PUSH BUTTON SAFETY COUPLER

#### Rapidair's new innovative coupler brings safety to the workpla<mark>ce.</mark>

No more hose whip from accidental disconnects, as the compressed air is released before the plug can be removed. This coupler is a good addition to your safety program as OSHA requires employers to provide a safe working environment.

### Easy to Use:

Push button once to release the compressed air, press the button again to release the plug

#### Specs:

-Tough composite body with zinc plated steel threads

- -190 psi working pressure
- -Designed for minimal pressure drop
- -Industrial Style profile, 1/4 and 3/8 body size



DIMENSION	Α	В	
30 CFM 1/4 BODY	5/16"	3/16"	type M
70 CFM 3/8 BODY	7/16"	5/16"	type H
_	30 CFM 1/4 BODY	30 CFM 1/4 BODY 5/16"	30 CFM 1/4 BODY 5/16" 3/16"

RAPIDALR







#### 30 CFM IND STYLE TYPE M

50 0111				
PART #	DESCRIPTION	THREAD SIZE	CASE QTY	PACKAGE
K7221	COUPLER	1/4 MALE NPT	40	CLAM
K7241	COUPLER	1/2 MALE NPT	40	CLAM
K7220	COUPLER	1/4 FEMALE NPT	40	CLAM
K5226	PLUG, 6 PACK	(3) 1/4 MALE NPT, (3) 1/4 FEMALE NPT	40	CLAM

## 70 CFM IND STYLE TYPE H

PART #	DESCRIPTION	THREAD SIZE	CASE QTY	PACKAGE
K9231	COUPLER	3/8 MALE NPT	40	CLAM
K9241	COUPLER	1/2 MALE NPT	40	CLAM
K9230	COUPLER	3/8 FEMALE NPT	40	CLAM
K9240	COUPLER	1/2 FEMALE NPT	40	CLAM
K8221	PLUG	1/4 MALE NPT	10 BAGS	BAG
K8231	PLUG	3/8 MALE NPT	10 BAGS	BAG
K8241	PLUG	1/2 MALE NPT	10 BAGS	BAG
K8220	PLUG	1/4 FEMALE NPT	10 BAGS	BAG
K8230	PLUG	3/8 FEMALE NPT	10 BAGS	BAG
K8240	PLUG	1/2 FEMALE NPT	10 BAGS	BAG

BAG

#### **RAPIDAIR** COMPRESSED AIR PRODUCTS

1-800-954-3310 Auburndale, WI www.rapidairproducts.com